505020654 07/25/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5067402

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY INTEREST						
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ	·						
		Name		Execution Date				
OVAL FIRE PRODUCTS CORPORAT		ATION	ION					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	JFR HOLD	LDINGS, LLC						
Street Address:	3149 DUN	49 DUNDEE ROAD						
Internal Address:	UNIT 267	UNIT 267						
City:	NORTHBE	NORTHBROOK						
State/Country:	/Country: ILLINOIS							
Postal Code:								
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 5							
Property Type	;	Number						
Patent Number: 9		64696						
Patent Number:		D760443						
Patent Number: D7		60444						
Patent Number: 9		9555272						
Patent Number:		D777566						
•	be sent to th f provided; if drb : DA 70 SU	e e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will b prown@nixonpeabody.com VID R BROWN W. MADISON ST ITE 3500 IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60091						
NAME OF SUBMITTER		KEVIN M. KOZLOWSKI						
SIGNATURE:		/s/ Kevin M. Kozlowski						
DATE SIGNED:		07/25/2018						
Total Attachments: 4		01720/2010						
	Form ID Soo	urity Agreement - JFR Holdings	thogoal tif					

source=20180724 Short Form IP Security Agreement - JFR Holdings#page2.tif
source=20180724 Short Form IP Security Agreement - JFR Holdings#page3.tif
source=20180724 Short Form IP Security Agreement - JFR Holdings#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, Oval Fire Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule 1, which trademarks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Grantor has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the patents listed on the annexed Schedule 2, which patents are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantor, has executed a Security Agreement dated July <u>25</u>, 2018 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") in favor of JFR HOLDINGS, LLC (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks and Patents and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "<u>IP Collateral</u>"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Liabilities (as defined in the Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby grant to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in the IP Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Liabilities.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the IP Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

The Grantor has executed this Assignment for Security for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Agreement.

[signature page attached]

4841-1967-7511.1-OVAL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Assignment for Security to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of July ___, 2018.

OVAL Fire Products Corporation

By: Kevin M. Kozlowski, President

SCHEDULE 1 TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registered Owner	Registration No.	Serial No.
OVAL	Oval Fire Products Corporation		86453439
Oval Brand Fire Products	Oval Fire Products		87179590
	Corporation		

SCHEDULE 2 TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

PATENTS

PATENT	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Regulatory Compliant Fire Extinguisher	13/833,519	March 15, 2013	9,364,696	June 14, 2016
Fire Extinguisher model H	D/525,827	May 4, 2015	D760,443	June 28, 2016
Fire Extinguisher model J	D/525,830	May 4, 2015	D760,444	June 28, 2016
Regulatory compliant standpipe hose valve and connection	14/717,462	May 20, 2015	9,555,272	January 31, 2017
Bracket	D/523,857	April 14, 2015	D777,566	January 31, 2017

4841-1967-7511.1-OVAL

RECORDED: 07/25/2018